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Fig. 1 Plot of deviations in estimated parameter for AXIN2 and its corresponding probesets. Rows represent the different setups. Columns
indicate the node name on the top. x-axis indicates the probability of child being off given that the parent is on i.e. p(C = 1|P = 2). y-axis
indicates the probability of child being off given that the parent is off i.e. p(C=1|P = 1).
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Fig. 2 Plot of deviations in estimated parameter for DKK1 and its corresponding probesets. Rows represent the different setups. Columns
indicate the node name on the top. x-axis indicates the probability of child being off given that the parent is on i.e. p(C = 1|P = 2). y-axis
indicates the probability of child being off given that the parent is off i.e. p(C=1|P = 1).
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BN Simulations - Train on CL
PPARG & KLF6 Inhibited

DATE COMPLETE HIDDEN HIDDEN GENES | HIDDEN GENES |[HIDDEN PROBES
COMPLEXES & COMPLEXES

B-CAT [0.40 0.60] [0.79 0.21] [0.40 0.60] [0.79 0.21] [0.39 0.61]

TCF4 [0.11 0.89] [0.55 0.45] [0.09 0.90] [0.55 0.45] [0.10 0.90]
TR-COMPLX [0.98 0.98 0.99 0.01  [0.53 0.64 0.43 0.02  [0.98 0.99 0.99 0.01  [0.53 0.64 0.44 0.02  [0.99 0.98 0.99 0.01
0.02 0.01 0.01 0.99]  0.47 0.36 0.57 0.98]  0.01 0.01 0.01 0.99]  0.47 0.36 0.56 0.98]  0.01 0.01 0.01 0.99]
AXIN2 [0.94 0.31 0.06 0.69] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
EPHB2 [0.96 0.28 0.04 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
EPHB3 [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.06 0.73 0.94 0.26] [0.06 0.74 0.94 0.26]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
MYC [0.94 0.29 0.06 0.71]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.03 0.67 0.97 0.33] [0.06 0.70 0.94 0.30]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
CCND1 [0.950.28 0.05 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.89 0.16 0.11 0.84]  [0.90 0.16 0.10 0.84]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
SP5 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.850.38 0.15 0.62] [0.78 0.33 0.22 0.67]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
LGR5 [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70]  [0.23 0.83 0.77 0.17]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
ASCL2 [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.84 0.19 0.16 0.81]  [0.06 0.71 0.94 0.29]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
PPARG [0.44 0.96 0.56 0.04]  [0.44 0.95 0.56 0.05] [0.86 0.24 0.14 0.76] [0.78 0.25 0.22 0.75]  [0.45 0.95 0.55 0.05]
CD44 [0.94 0.34 0.06 0.66] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.05 0.70 0.95 0.30] [0.05 0.70 0.95 0.30]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
SLC1A2 [0.93 0.30 0.07 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.12 0.76 0.88 0.24] [0.19 0.79 0.81 0.21]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
BMP7 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.06 0.70 0.94 0.29] [0.06 0.72 0.94 0.28]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
LEF1 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.42 0.75 0.58 0.25] [0.40 0.79 0.60 0.21]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
HNF1A [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.34 0.67 0.66 0.33] [0.37 0.70 0.63 0.30]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
FATA1 [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.32 0.62 0.68 0.38] [0.32 0.62 0.68 0.38]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
ZNRF3 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69] [0.96 0.33 0.04 0.67]  [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
KIAA1199 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.06 0.71 0.94 0.29] [0.07 0.74 0.93 0.26]  [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69]
RNF43 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.69 0.42 0.30 0.58]  [0.57 0.55 0.43 0.45]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]
COL18A1 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.65 0.75 0.35 0.25] [0.63 0.73 0.37 0.27]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
KLF6 [0.47 0.95 0.53 0.05]  [0.46 0.95 0.54 0.05]  [0.44 0.95 0.56 0.05]  [0.45 0.95 0.55 0.05]  [0.45 0.95 0.55 0.05]
ADRA2C [0.950.32 0.05 0.68]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.68 0.64 0.32 0.36] [0.73 0.65 0.27 0.35]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
FzD7 [0.97 0.30 0.03 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.74 0.50 0.26 0.50]  [0.78 0.52 0.22 0.48]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
L8 [0.92 0.30 0.08 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.37 0.71 0.63 0.79  [0.41 0.70 0.59 0.29]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
TBX3 [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.40 0.40 0.60 0.60] [0.43 0.41 0.57 0.59]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
NKD1 [0.94 0.32 0.06 0.68]  [0.95 0.28 0.05 0.72] [0.72 0.64 0.28 0.36]  [0.72 0.64 0.28 0.36]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
DKK1 [0.96 0.29 0.04 0.71]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.63 0.55 0.37 0.45]  [0.63 0.54 0.37 0.46]  [0.95 0.32 0.05 0.68]
DEFA6 [0.93 0.28 0.07 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.70 0.43 0.30 0.57]  [0.63 0.48 0.37 0.52]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
GLUL [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.11 0.76 0.89 0.24] [0.11 0.74 0.89 0.26]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
OAT [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.44 0.55 0.56 0.45] [0.44 0.55 0.56 0.45] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
LECT2 [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]  [0.58 0.53 0.42 0.47]  [0.60 0.56 0.40 0.44]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
REG1B [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.30 0.70 0.70 0.30]  [0.30 0.70 0.70 0.30]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
SOX9 [0.96 0.31 0.04 0.69] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.08 0.65 0.92 0.34] [0.14 0.75 0.85 0.25]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
TDGFA1 [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.24 0.22 0.76 0.78] [0.30 0.24 0.75 0.76] [0.45 0.25 0.55 0.75]

BLUE - Observed swaps, BLACK - Near match with complete data,
RED - Inhibition from literature

Fig. 3 Deviation of parameters using GSE18560 dataset (Mokry er al. *)
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BN Simulations - Train on NA
SLC1A2, TCF7L2, COL18A1, KLF6 & OAT Inhibited

DATE COMPLETE HIDDEN HIDDEN GENES | HIDDEN GENES |[HIDDEN PROBES
COMPLEXES & COMPLEXES

B-CAT [0.42 0.56] [0.79 0.21] [0.40 0.60] [0.80 0.20] [0.40 0.60]

TCF4 [0.10 0.90] [0.55 0.45] [0.1 0.9] [0.55 0.45] [0.10 0.90]
TR-COMPLX [1.00 0.98 0.98 0.00  [0.53 0.64 0.44 0.02  [0.99 0.99 0.99 0.01  [0.53 0.64 0.43 0.02  [0.99 0.99 0.99 0.01
0.00 0.02 0.02 1.00]  0.47 0.36 0.56 0.98]  0.01 0.01 0.01 0.99]  0.47 0.36 0.57 0.98]  0.01 0.01 0.01 0.99]
AXIN2 [0.95 0.33 0.05 0.67] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
EPHB2 [0.94 0.29 0.06 0.71]  [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69] [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69] [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
EPHB3 [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.06 0.72 0.94 0.28] [0.06 0.72 0.94 0.28]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
MYC [0.950.27 0.05 0.73]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.91 0.06 0.09 0.94]  [0.90 0.06 0.10 0.94]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
CCND1 [0.94 0.29 0.06 0.71]  [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.94 0.27 0.06 0.73]  [0.95 0.27 0.05 0.73]  [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69]
SP5 [0.94 0.27 0.06 0.73]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71] [0.13 0.89 0.87 0.11] [0.120.89 0.88 0.11]  [0.95 0.28 0.05 0.72]
LGR5 [0.94 0.31 0.06 0.69] [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.08 0.74 0.92 0.26] [0.08 0.75 0.92 0.25]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
ASCL2 [0.950.32 0.05 0.68]  [0.95 0.28 0.05 0.72]  [0.06 0.70 0.94 0.30] [0.06 0.70 0.94 0.29]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
PPARG [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.95 0.28 0.05 0.72]  [0.34 0.63 0.66 0.37] [0.34 0.64 0.66 0.36] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
CD44 [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.05 0.69 0.95 0.31] [0.05 0.69 0.95 0.30]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
SLC1A2 [0.49 0.95 0.51 0.05]  [0.44 0.95 0.56 0.05] [0.60 0.36 0.40 0.64] [0.62 0.35 0.38 0.65] [0.45 0.95 0.55 0.05]
BMP7 [0.96 0.33 0.04 0.67] [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71] [0.15 0.52 0.85 0.48] [0.14 0.54 0.86 0.46] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
TCF7L2 [0.41 0.95 0.59 0.05]  [0.46 0.95 0.54 0.05] [0.81 0.36 0.19 0.64] [0.81 0.31 0.19 0.79]  [0.45 0.95 0.55 0.05]
LEF1 [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.44 0.87 0.56 0.13] [0.43 0.90 0.57 0.10]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
HNF1A [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70] [0.58 0.64 0.42 0.36] [0.57 0.63 0.43 0.37] [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
FATA1 [0.94 0.29 0.06 0.71]  [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.850.28 0.150.72]  [0.85 0.28 0.15 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
ZNRF3 [0.96 0.28 0.04 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.90 0.18 0.10 0.82] [0.88 0.15 0.12 0.85]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
KIAA1199 [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]
RNF43 [0.950.31 0.05 0.69] [0.950.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.08 0.91 0.92 0.09] [0.08 0.92 0.92 0.08]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]
COL18A1 [0.43 0.95 0.57 0.05]  [0.46 0.95 0.54 0.05] [0.99 0.88 0.01 0.12] [0.99 0.85 0.01 0.15]  [0.46 0.95 0.54 0.05]
KLF6 [0.49 0.96 0.51 0.04]  [0.44 0.94 0.56 0.06] [0.56 0.06 0.44 0.94] [0.56 0.06 0.44 0.94] [0.46 0.95 0.54 0.05]
ADRA2C [0.94 0.28 0.06 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.78 0.49 0.22 0.51]  [0.79 0.50 0.21 0.50]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]
FZD7 [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.64 0.49 0.36 0.51]  [0.84 0.29 0.16 0.71]  [0.95 0.32 0.05 0.68]
L8 [0.950.28 0.05 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.93 0.28 0.07 0.72  [0.94 0.29 0.06 0.71]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
TBX3 [0.94 0.31 0.06 0.69] [0.95 0.28 0.05 0.72] [0.05 0.72 0.95 0.28] [0.05 0.72 0.95 0.28]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]
NKD1 [0.96 0.32 0.04 0.68] [0.950.29 0.05 0.71] [0.850.35 0.15 0.65]  [0.84 0.33 0.16 0.67]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
DKK1 [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]  [0.95 0.29 0.05 0.71]  [0.58 0.53 0.42 0.47] [0.57 0.53 0.43 0.47]  [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]
DEFA6 [0.96 0.28 0.07 0.72]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70] [0.19 0.94 0.81 0.06] [0.19 0.94 0.81 0.06]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
GLUL [0.950.27 0.05 0.73]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]  [0.06 0.56 0.94 0.44] [0.07 0.57 0.93 0.43]  [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]
OAT [0.44 0.95 0.56 0.05]  [0.44 0.95 0.56 0.05] [0.82 0.27 0.18 0.73] [0.82 0.26 0.18 0.74]  [0.45 0.95 0.55 0.05]
LECT2 [0.96 0.29 0.04 0.71]  [0.95 0.31 0.06 0.69] [0.40 0.42 0.60 0.58] [0.38 0.40 0.62 0.60]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
REG1B [0.94 0.29 0.06 0.71]  [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69] [0.67 0.26 0.33 0.74]  [0.68 0.26 0.32 0.74]  [0.94 0.30 0.06 0.70]
SOX9 [0.94 0.27 0.06 0.73]  [0.95 0.31 0.05 0.69] [0.92 0.25 0.08 0.75]  [0.92 0.25 0.08 0.75]  [0.95 0.30 0.05 0.70]
TDGFA1 [0.96 0.25 0.04 0.75]  [0.96 0.30 0.04 0.70]  [0.87 0.04 0.13 0.96] [0.87 0.03 0.13 0.97] [0.18 0.25 0.82 0.75]

BLUE - Observed swaps, BLACK - Near match with complete data,
RED - Inhibition from literature

Fig. 4 Deviation of parameters using GSE8671 (Sabates-Bellver ef al. *)
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Fig. 5 Description same as in figure 5 of main manuscript. Left to right row wise, the graphs depict the predictions for BNs obtained from (a)
complete data (Ref BN) (b) complete observations (BN from setup 1) (c) observed probes and genes (BN from setup 2) (d) observed probes
and complexes (BN from setup 3) (e) observed probes (BN from setup 4) and (f) observed probes and TRC'M PL X (BN from setup 5). BNs
for all setups here use real observations.
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Prediction on GSE8671. Training on CCL using one sim for setup IV Prediction on GSE8671. Training on CCL using one sim for setup V

2 20 12 20 :

& &

+ 10 1% 10 1

Q. o

I 1]

N 2 0

= G

= 1Z -10 1

> >

N N

g 1220 :

10 20 30 40 50 60 10 20 30 40 50 60

Fig. 6 Description same as in figure 5 of main manuscript. Left to right row wise, the graphs depict the predictions for BNs obtained from (a)
complete data (Ref BN) (b) complete observations (BN from setup 1) (c) observed probes and genes (BN from setup 2) (d) observed probes
and complexes (BN from setup 3) (e) observed probes (BN from setup 4) and (f) observed probes and TRC'M PL X (BN from setup 5). BNs
for all setups here use sampled observations from simulation.

8| Journal Name, 2010, [vol]1-8 This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry [year]



